E=0 =0 NEE =

PAANTEKS

DESIGNED IN THE NETHERLANDS






INTRODUCTION

Congratulations on your purchase of the Phanteks Enthoo Series
Case and welcome to the User’s Guide. Phanteks believes that
meaningful designs are created through the fusion of form and
function.

Caution

Please take a moment to carefully go through the installation guide. Phanteks will not
take responsibility for any damages incurred due to incorrect installation and incorrect
usage of this product. Thank you.

The Enhoo PRO M focuses on delivering great design
without compromising price. Water-cooling builds
will be a simple task with the help of our innovative
radiator bracket and pump mounting locations.
Whether you are a system builder or water-cooling
enthusiast, the PRO M will give you unlimited
possibilities.

ENTHOO SERIES

ce o

//
=




TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. SPECIFICATIONS 5
2. EXPLODED VIEW 6
3. ACCESSORIES & BRACKETS 8
4. 1/0 PORTS 9
5. CONNECTIONS 10
6. PANEL REMOVAL 1
7. MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION 13
8. POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION 14
9. FILTERS REMOVAL 15
10. FANS COMPATIBILITY 16
11. RADIATOR BRACKET INSTALLATION 17
12. HARD DRIVE INSTALLATION 19
13. ODD BRACKET REMOVAL 20
14. DROP-N-LOCK SSD BRACKET 22
15. WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION 23
16. 3.5”"HDD MODULAR INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL) 25
17. UPGRADE ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL) 26
18. SUPPORT AND SERVICES 27

4 ENTHOO SERIES



1. SPECIFICATIONS

Dimension

Form Factor
Material(s)
Motherboard support

Front I/0
Side window

Expansion slots
Internal 3.5”
Internal 2.5”

Front
Top
Rear

Front
Top
Rear

235 mm x 480 mm x 500 mm (W xHxD)
9.25inx18.9inx19.7in

Mid Tower

Plastic, Steel

E-ATX *(limited to 264mm wide), ATX,

Micro ATX, Mini ATX

2x USB 3.0, Mic, Headphone, Reset
Yes

7
8 (2x included)
3 (1xincluded)

2X (3x w/o ODD) 2X

3x 2x

1x 1X (1 included)
Up to 360* Up to 280
Up to 360 Up to 280
120 140

*360 Radiator requires the removal of the ODD cage

Speed (rpm)
Max Airflow
Static Pressure
Acoustical Noise

Graphic card

CPU cooler

Cable Management
Memory Clearance
(motherboard - fan)
PSU (including cable)

Warranty

1200 +250 rpm
82.1 CFM
1.33mm H20
19dB

420 mm (16.54 in) No HDD brackets

300 mm (11.8 in) HDD brackets installed
194 mm (7.6 in)

35mm (1.38in)

120 mm form factor: 68 mm (2.68 in)
140 mm form factor: 48 mm (1.89 in)
318 mm (12.5in)

5 Years*

ENTHOO SERIES S



2. EXPLODED VIEW

o
=
<
Pt
<%
_ mudlm_mmﬂ
A Y
= SV sE83Ss
IS c O = © =
— S ogTxXiT ==
T e e = = Y o = @i
— S v 2 [ P = v,
sEEgfzf2z5258
28E8EYe o= EA
KL oo = S E ST T o
Eax85585S5=s=2&.°
e v = o«
(_WSORHHH_HQ .7:1“
— NN <N OO0 ™ ™ ™ ™ —
ir—d

e

o\

)]
=
12
L
n
0
(]
I
-
Z
(1]




RLE] =

2. TRERE R 2. EENZRIL

3.8SD % 3.8SD 7547 v ~
4.0DD %% 4.0DD 7247V K
5.5M4R 5 HEINZRIL

6. BIER 6. E@E/NXRIL

TEREE 7.HDDRKL 4

8.IEHE 8 N—=RRSAT5r—2
9. Bl Z AR 9. EEXYZ1h/N—
10. MR 10. Z@I/N =)L

11.Z R E 4R 1. Z#ee=y RTL—K
12 JKEBE AL M 12. FMAARNT 12—
13.MARHER 5 13.52I—2—T25v K
14. KPR LM 14, TEAARNT7 1)L R—

T. AHA| 1. Maccun

2. & E 2 BepxHss naHenb

3.8SD Eeiz! 3. KpoHLuTeiH ans

4. ODD Ez24z! TBEpAOTENbHbIX ANCKOB

5. 28% 5™ ojd 4. KpoHwTeiiH ans ODD

6. ™™ mid 5. MNpaeas 6okoBasi naHesb
7. HDD E2{|0| 6. MepeaHas naHenb

8. 5tE EEt0|E 7|0|X| 7. JIOTKM Onst )KeCTKMX OUCKOB
9. ™M M4 7 8. OTCeK anst KeCTKMUX AUCKOB
10. glZ 5™ ofd 9. MepepaHss peletyaTas
11.Ct7|s O|E EQ0|E KpbILLKa

12. StEF HX| ZE 10. JleBass GokoBas naHenb
13. £ 2tC|ojo|E{ Eef3! 11. MHorogyHKLMoHanbHas
14, 3t HX| EHE NPOMEXyTOYHas nnacTuHa

12. HwxHue nbinesble unbTpbl
13. KpoHwTteiiH 6okoBoro
paguatopa

14. HwxHue nbinesble unbTpbl

ENTHOO SERIES 7




3. ACCESSORIES & BRACKETS

ﬁ@mm OO O DO TR

DESCRIPTION

150mm

USE

ZipTie

&
-:§|N‘A\\\WMMW
|

DESCRIPTION USE QrY
Screw M3 x 5mm Motherboard/SSD 26
Stand Off Screws Motherboard 1

Thumb Screws HDD Bracket, 2

9*15mm Side Panel

Thumb Screws

9%20mm HDD tray 2
Screw 5 x 10KT Fan installation 12
(top/rear)
Screw 6-32 x 31mm Fan installation (front) 12
Screw M4 x 8mm Reservoir/Pump 8
PSU 5

Screw 6-32 x 6mm

8 ENTHOO SERIES



4.1/0 PORTS

w
oo ©

ENTHOO SERIES

1.USB 3.0 1.USB 3.0 1.USB 3.0

2. Microphone 2. EHR 2. 340K
3. Headphone 3. H#l 3.AY REK
4. Reset 4. B3 4. BRVEY S
5. Power Button 5. BEA 5 BBERERARR
1.USB 3.0 1.USB 3.0

2. Izlfolg. 2. MukpodoH

3. Bﬂg-‘f - 3. HaywHuku

4, 7‘._*;.:4 2l = 4. C6poc nuTaHus

5 T HE 5. KHonka nuTaHus




S. CONNECTIONS

MIC2 L
MIC2R
FRO-R
F_IO_SEN
FRO-L

AGND
AvCC
MIC2_JD

LINE2_JD

Power LED +
Power LED -

I Power SW I

| HopLep |

ID—
IntAP1_D+—

IntAP1_D-——
GND—+

IntAP1_SSTX+—
IntA P1_SSTX-—

GND —

IntA P1_SSRX+—
IntA P1_SSRX-—

Vbus——

— IntA P2_D+
— IntA P2_D-
—— GND

I IntA P2_SSTX+
—— IntA P2_SSTX-
—— GND

—— IntA P2_SSRX+
— IntA P2_SSRX-

T— Vbus

— No Pin

ENTHOO SERIES




6. PANEL REMOVAL

Unscrew the 4 thumb screws to remove the side panels.

BERR A F L E B EELGNIR

420 72FARUERE, BNIILEZRYALET,

4749 LIH| LIAME E0{ HH TidE 22lFLict

[ns cHATUSI GOKOBbIX NaHenen OTBepPHUTE 4 BUHTA C HaKaTaHHOW rOfOBKOM.

osase
c2e=0d00]
388080
saeasniRe)

ba &5 s % %)

191305975 9, 04

- )| Rgesucinsnesel
[ (bODO00DE0G0ND0G380D) |

bogoRoR0

s
0556907670

AL NGRS 7

ENTHOO SERIES




6. PANEL REMOVAL

For the front panel, place your hands on the area shown and pull outward.
THERN , BFENERUE@ETAH,

FENZILOEBE, RICRLETIVTZICEFEZEZANAICEIZET,

M mjdg 2olstai, ¥eg a7 EAIE 2R g2isn uzme
2 gz

YTtobbl CHATL NEpeHIo NaHenb, BO3bMUTECH 33 HEE pyKamu B yKa3aHHbIX
MecTax v NOTAHUTE HapyXYy.

ENTHOO SERIES




7. MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

%)

= &4

&

JZ227750002700082222202 1| 00 06 8 8

Standoff screws are pre-installed for Micro ATX.
I IRE AP E R EA A A

ABY RATRUICBRERFBENTVET,
ABHE @3 LIALZL of OI2] MXIZ|o] }L&LICH
BuHTOBbIE CTOWKM 3apaHee yCTaHOBMEHbI ANS

ENTHOO SERIES

Install the motherboard with the provided M3 screws.
MR RE TR

E#O M3 B UTIYH—R—RERYFTFET,
MZ et M3 LIALE AL85tod HIQIZEE MXIgLICH
3akpenuTe CUCTEMHYIO NnaTy ¢ NOMoLLb BUHTOB M3
13 KOMMMeKTa.




8. POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

UUUUUUUDU0U0U0U0U0U Q)O\—/{D\J{) @UO DJ
@8@(9@0@808
0000000D00000000000 8@8 8@8@
W=T &20
© [{0000008D00000000000 08@)
8000088533
B000006060000088686) | © SSEEECE0R0

S

Use the provided screws to secure the PSU in place.

SRR FHIRLBF T

REE KX 2EALTCAENLBICEELE T,

MBS LIH| LIALE ALg5tod MIRL2[of T grLIct.

[Mpu ycnoBuu, BUHTbI C HAKATaHHOW rONIOBKOM, YTOObLI 3adhukcupoBaTh
ee Ha mecTe

A5

q

ENTHOO SERIES




9. FILTERS REMOVAL

To clean the dust filters, run slow moving water through the filters. Dry
filters before reinstalling.

BB AKERIELR, FRLBRTEBEA,
HAARTAINE—=BRITBIE., BLosWkeT7 1)LEx—IZBL
Y, 7AINE—ZEANLTHSBERYNSITET,

MX| HEIE HAse{H MM 22 22 EEIE SHAIZLCH ot
Al dxI8t7] Holl HEE LEIMAIR.

[nsi 04MCTKM NbINEBbIX PUMLTPOB NOMECTUTE NX NoA HEBOMbLLYIO

CTpyto Bogbl U3-noA kpaHa. MNMepen yctaHoBKOW ounNbTPOB HA MECTO
NPOCYLUUTE UX.

To remove the rear filter, push down and pull out. Remove the front filters by S

first taking out the front panel then pull the filter out.

EERREIMAEE  BTHAUL, SEBREAER , REHALE |, 7R
ERIE A28,

EER74LZ—2BMYATICE, HLTHFT, 5l2EHLET. £
BENRILZRYEL, T0O&, 71)2—%25|EHI T, A
TANEZ—2BYIALET,

=01 LE|B Eal5t2{E, Ol 2HE F 8 & 74 HUAAIR. BIX| MH
g Hol % TE{E 274 HUo] B LEIE ERlstAIR.
YT106bl CHATL 3a4HUIA UNbTP, Ha4ABUTE HA HEro BHU3 U NOTSHUTE
HapyxXy. UTo6bl CHATb NepefHe UnbTPbI, CHAaYana CHUMUTE
nepeaHIolo NaHerb, a 3aTeM NoTsIHUTE PUNbTPbI HAPYXY.

ENTHOO SERIES




10. FAN COMPATIBILITY

140mm 120mm
< Top 2 3%
ST Radiator bracket required
See page 17 Front 2 3%
Rear 1 1

*To install 3x120mm on top or on front, please remove the
0DD bracket first. For reference on removing the ODD bracket,
see page 20.

ENTHOO SERIES




11. RADIATOR BRACKET INSTALLATION

Locate the 5 screws (silver colored screws) and remove.
REISMRET (REIRET ) HFHFT
SENRTEMABLT (IN—BOXI)BYALET,
LEAL 57H(2 A LEAHE 3tot MI7{st A AR,

Hangute n yoanute 5 BUHTOB (cepebpucTbix).

ENTHOO SERIES




1. RADIATOR BRACKET INSTALLATION

*For radiator and fans installation, please check compatibility table.
EIFER |, WATT AR L 4NMRET AR LA BRI 4N RET
*SIT—B—XT77ERFT258E,. BEEMERERIELT
EzEL,

*BtC|ofOlE] & H M x[of ZteHME SEH EE =S MAIR.

* [Nepen yCTaHOBKOW pagmaTopoB Y BEHTUNATOPOB CBEPbLTECH C
Tabnuuen cCoBMeCTUMOCTH.

To remove unscrew the 5 silver screws and pull the bracket out.
BERR, 17T 5 MRIBE F RS,
BYATICE, 5E0RRUEAL, 75Ty NESIEHLET,

Radiator Fans HoiZlg Balstzd™, 5710 2M LIALE £ =HefZl2 B4 A AL,
YT0ObI CHATBL K| OHLLITeVlH, anuTte 5 cepebpucTbiX BUHTA N NOTAHUTE
*Up to 360mm up to (3x) 120mm ero Hapyxy ’ " PP
P up to (2x) 140mm '

* Removal of ODD bracket required for 360mm radiator.

* 360mm HEERFERE ODD X%,

*360mm ZIT—2—0FE, ODD 757 Y NERYATHEN BV ET,
* 360mm 2tC|0|0|E{2e] B2, ODD Ea2iZ!g A|7{at ok gLict.

* Onst yctaHoBku 360-MM pagmaTopa HEOOXOAMMO CHSITb KPOHLUTEWH
ONTMYECKOro NPUBOAA.

ENTHOO SERIES




12. HARD DRIVE INSTALLATION

3.5” INSTALLATION

Place hard drive into tray and push in the arms to lock.
EEERARE , AHEAFLNER .
N—RRZSAT=NLAICBE, T—LEZHLTEAELE T, 3§t
E CElo|EE Effolol g &2 otB o2 =7 n™ELct
YcTaHOBWTE KECTKUIA ANCK B NIOTOK M HAXMUTE Ha pblvaxKn Anst
dukcaumm.

ENTHOO SERIES

2.5” INSTALLATION

Slide in the SSD and screw in from the side to lock in
place.
FSSDEBEAXREHEZRNEHABLEE,

SSD ##&EAL. AiEASRUTEYD, BELET
SSD Zof MRtE2|ofl T ELICE ST S| LEAL
BcraBbTe kpoHwTelriH SSD B na3 u 3akpyTute cOoky.




13. ODD BRACKET REMOVAL

O 0 @ >
—7 —
s _
y o e e o) @
1 Ssecees ®
ﬁm QXQXQOD E T
’ o 20 20 %)
=L O OO,
=OROROR .
© BoRCR0R
SORORORORO o ®
&|" COREEEEERR ®
o o2 5 = O OROROR 8
o o0
: o ) 2] |
8o ) i
q on= ) ° 31, ]
& a el ) ] o A
H il K T )
S e _
i - =
= q D;
.0 :
T i o ol
o ol o
| =A==

To remove the ODD bracket, unscrrew the ODD bracket from the
mounting holes (see illustration)

EEFEH ODD X3 , FFHLTEIIER ODD X RiEkk (B2 EEH)
77y RERYATICEK, RUZEL TERYNFRAS ODD 7
STy RhEALET (RESR)

ODD EeiZ!g M7HstedH, &3 £ HoiM ODD EefZlo| LIME F
MAOR FHE).

YT06b!l CHATH KPOHLUTENH ONTUYECKOrO NPUBOAA, BLIBEHTUTE BUHTbI
13 ero KpenexHbIX OTBEPCTUI (CM. UNNOCTPALMIO).

Side view

20 ENTHOO SERIES




13. HARD DRIVE CAGE

0
W)
W)
W)
W)
i

0

:
)
0
W
)
h
)

o
= P

m
w0
i
i
m
iy
m
@%@
i

o

Bottom view of case

ENTHOO SERIES

HDD BRACKET REMOVAL

To remove, unscrew the 4x screws on the midplate and the 4x
screws on the bottom of the case.
BIFER , IATF AR R 4NRET AR M FE R B R4NRAT o

BUATIZE, FRTL—NIHBIEROZRTE, T—AOTHBICH
PAEDERIEALET,
Et7{5ted™ O|= Z20IE0] 1= LEAF 4712k A[O|A SHERO| LEAL 474

g FAAl2.

[ns gemoHTaxa yganvte 4 BUHTa CO CpeAHen NNacTuHbl U 4 BUHTA C
HWXHEeW naHenu kopnyca.




14. DROP-N-LOCK SSD BRACKET

SSD INSTALLATION

Slide in the SSD and screw in from the side to lock
in place. Q
TISSDEBAXEREHEZRNEBAELEE, §§§§§
SSD ##&AL. fiHASRUTES, BELET

SSD Lo MAt2[ol D EELICH HTHI A Q| LEAL
BcraBbTe kpoHwTeliH SSD B na3 u 3akpyTute cOoky.

I

o
° o
TS (

DROP N LOCK

Align corner of bracket to the guide and drop down to lock.

NF XA RSB H THEE,

737y NOAZRHARICEDE, TICEELTEELET,
HefZ! 2MEIE 7Hol=o ¥&FED ot 2 LiEd D-RhLIch
CoBMeCTUTE yron KpOoHLUTENHa C HanpaBnstoLwern 1 onycTuTe BHU3 40
dukcaumm.

&d

))\

T
I

T
I

(@

Second SSD Location

ENTHOO SERIES




15. WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION

WATERCOOLING RADIATOR COMPATIBILITY

[ ] 120mm,140mm

240mm, 280mm
360mm

*Removal of ODD Bracket required

= e |

&)
7o\ —
s
o o
| ©
o

140mm 120mm

P9 €4

5o

120mm, 140mm
H 240mm, 280mm
@ ® N

HS ﬁ 360mm
® ®

*Midplate bracket needs to be removed

&=

ENTHOO SERIES




15. WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION

120 MM FORM FACTOR RADIATORS

Radiator Size

Front

Rear Top
Taille de radiateur Avant Arriére Dessus
KiihlkérpergréBBe Vorderseite Rlickseite Oberseite
Dimensioni del radiatore | Parte frontale | Parte posteriore | Parte superiore
Tamanho do radiador Frente Traseira Topo
Tamano del radiador Frontal Posterior Superior
Radiator lengte Voorkant Achterkant Bovenkant
120mm v v v
240mm v v
360mm v v
140 MM FORM FACTOR RADIATORS
Radiator Size Front Rear Top
Taille de radiateur Avant Arriére Dessus
KiihlkérpergréBBe Vorderseite Riickseite Oberseite
Dimensioni del radiatore | Parte frontale | Parte posteriore | Parte superiore
Tamanho do radiador Frente Traseira Topo
Tamano del radiador Frontal Posterior Superior
Radiator lengte Voorkant Achterkant Bovenkant
140mm v v v
280mm v v

*Caution: Supported Radiator size and thickness varies depending on
your setup.

BR MR BN KAEEN R MR EN L EUR TIRE KRR
RiE,

EEHR—RNEhBZSDPI—EF—OHAAEBEREY NTYTIC
K2TEDYET,
9| X|MElE= gte|oolE 27| Y FHE MR =74 mhat chELch

BHumaHwve! MNopaepxrBaemble pa3mep 1 ToNWyHa pagmatopa 3aBucaT
OT BaLUMX YCTaHOBOK.

ENTHOO SERIES



16. 3.5" HDD MODULAR BRACKET INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL)

i o Step 1. Remove the HDD cover by removing the m3 Screw

Step 2: Align the HDD bracket to the slot and drop in.

PHENTEKS Step 3: Screw in from the back with thumb screws to lock the bracket in
place.

B—F I TMIRLT , IFIRER S
BoL WFEERNEEH BN
B=F  FRABRRITMNENITE  FXRMUES,

FIE1: m3 X2 &AL T, HDD AN—ZEWALET

F)E 2: Alignthe HDD 7247 v hZ2AOY MZHR>TELIRAKET,
FIE3: #2HSDEHFIXITEDT, 757 Y hNefENNEICEE
l/ﬁ?o

Lar 1: CHUMUTE KPbILLKY )XEeCTKMX ONCKOB, yAanus BUHT M3.

LLar 2. CoBMeCTUTE KPOHLUTENH A5 )KECTKUX AUCKOB CO CIIOTOM U
BCTaBbTe €ro.

LWar 3. 3akpennTe KPOHLITENH Ha MecTe, NMPUBUHTUB €ro c3agmn
BUHTaMM C HaKaTaHHOW rOfIOBKOM.

Do

Do

Do

Al

f 3.5”HARD DRIVE BRACKET INSTALLATION

Back View

Requires 4x 6-32x5mm screws

ENTHOO SERIES




17. UPGRADE ACCESSORIES (OPTIONAL) —

SSD BRACKET PH-SDBKT_01 HDD BRACKET PH-HDDKT_01 HDD Bracket PH-SDBKT_01

PHANTEXS

PWM HUB PH-PWHUB_01 PUMP BRACKET PH-PUMBKT_01

Upgrade accessories can be purchase from www.phantekusa.com I



18. SERVICES AND SUPPORT

If you have any questions or concerns, please visit Phanteks’ website
for technical support. We consider customer support, satisfaction and
feedback an essential element of our overall marketing effort. Please
feel free to contact our support team. Thank you!

Contact Us at:
www.phanteks.com
www.phanteksusa.com
www.phanteks.cn

For Warranty Information, please visit Phanteks’ website.

ENTHOO SERIES




ENTHOO SERIES



PAANTEKS

R | DESIGNED IN THE NETHERLANDS




